

COMPANY PROPOSAL



DELICIOUS CRISPY CHOCOLATE COOKIES AND PRALINES

A FAMILY OWNED, EUROPEAN SUCCESS STORY FOR MORE THAN 3 DECADES



- Average DAILY production of 50 TONS.
- Shipping to more than 50 Countries globally.
- Private Label for some of the best known Brands, including Hershey®, Reeses® & more.
- Handicapped training and employment program for years
- Also hiring Ukrainian refugees and donating a % of profits to help the Ukraine.



https://youtu.be/K-JcH_LYKWc

CONTACT INFO

ROBERT HEGGIE

Business Development
Twin Towers Trading

ANDRZEJ DUSZKIEWICZ AKA Marko Polo

RHeggie@NonTraditionalRetail.com

Robert.Heggie@TwinTowersTrading.com

www.TwinTowersTrading.com

Mobile 714-749-0069

ORIGINAL
COOK!ES



Code: **MP1003** Quantity: **4.58oz** UPC#811782101331



Code: **MP1004** Quantity: **4.58oz** UPC#811782101348



Code: **MP1005** Quantity: **4.58oz** UPC#811782101355





Nutrition Facts Faits nutritionnels Información nutricional

about 8 serving per container/ environ
8 portions par boîte/ alrededor de
8 porciones por caja

Serving Size 1 cookie/
La taille de la portion 1 biscuits/
Tamaño de la porción 1 galletas (16g)

Amount per serving/ Quantité par portion/ Cantidad por porción
Calories/ Calorías 90

% Daily Value* / % de la valeur
quotidienne* / % de Valor Diario*

Total Fat/ Graisse Totale/ Grasa Total 5g	7%
Saturated Fat/ Gras Saturé/ Grasa Saturada 3.5g	17%
Trans Fat/ Gras Trans/ Grasa Trans 0g	
Cholesterol/ Cholestérol/ Colesterol 0mg	0%
Sodium/ Sodio 15mg	1%
Total Carbohydrate/ Glucides Totaux/ Carbohidratos Totales 8g	3%
Dietary Fiber less than/ Fibre Alimentaire/ Fibra Alimenticia 1g	2%
Total Sugars/ Sucres Totaux/ Azúcares Totales 6g	
Includes 4g Added Sugars/ Comprend 4g Sucres Ajoutés/ Incluye 4g Azúcares Añadidos	8%
Protein/ Protéine/ Proteínas 1g	
Vitamin D/ Vitamine D/ Vitamina D 0mcg	0%
Calcium/ Calcio 10mg	2%
Iron/ Fer/ Hierro 1.2mg	6%
Potassium/ Potasio 90mg	2%

The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice. / Le % de la valeur quotidienne (DV) vous indique à quel point un nutriment dans une portion de nourriture contribue à une alimentation quotidienne. 2000 calories par jour sont utilisées pour les conseils nutritionnels généraux. / El % de Valor Diario (VD) indica la cantidad de un nutriente en una porción de alimento que contribuye a la dieta diaria. Para la información nutricional general se utilizan 2,000 calorías al día.

EN Cookies with caramel mass and peanuts in milk chocolate. Ingredients: milk chocolate 26% [sugar, whole milk powder, cocoa butter, cocoa mass, **lactose**, whey powder (from milk), emulsifier: lecithin], caramel mass 26% [glucose syrup, coconut oil, skimmed milk powder, whey powder (from milk), aromas], **peanuts** 21%, **wheat** flour, vegetable oils (palm oil, rapeseed oil), sugar, leavening agent: sodium carbonates, flavour, salt. The product may contain: other **nuts**, **eggs**, **soy** and **sesame** seeds.

FR Biscuits à pâte de caramel et arachides enrobés de chocolat au lait. Ingrédients: chocolat au lait 26% [sucre, lait entier en poudre, beurre de cacao, cacao en poudre, **lactose**, lactosérum en poudre (provenant du lait), émulsifiant: lécithines], pâte de caramel 26% [sirop de glucose, sucre, huile de noix de coco, lait écrémé en poudre (provenant du lait), arômes], **arachides** 21%, farine de **blé**, huiles végétales (de palme, de colza), sucre, poudre à lever: carbonates de sodium; arôme, sel. Le produit peut contenir d'autres fruits à coque, des oeufs, du soja et des graines de sésame.

ES Galletas con masa de caramelo y cacahuets cubiertas de chocolate de leche. Ingredientes: chocolate de leche 26% [azúcar, **leche** entera en polvo, manteca de cacao, masa del cacao, **lactosa**, suero en polvo (de **leche**), emulgente: lecitinas], masa de caramelo 26% [jarabe de glucosa, azúcar, aceite de coco, **leche** desnatada en polvo, suero en polvo (de **leche**), aromatizantes], **cacahuets** 21%, harina de **trigo**, aceites vegetales (de palma, de colza), azúcar, gasificante: carbonatos de sodio; aromatizante, sal. El producto puede contener: otros frutos secos, huevos, soja y semillas de sésamo.



Nutrition Facts Faits nutritionnels Información nutricional

about 8 serving per container/ environ
8 portions par boîte/ alrededor de
8 porciones por caja

Serving Size 1 cookie/
La taille de la portion 1 biscuits/
Tamaño de la porción 1 galletas (16g)

Amount per serving/ Quantité par portion/ Cantidad por porción
Calories/ Calorías 90

% Daily Value* / % de la valeur
quotidienne* / % de Valor Diario*

Total Fat/ Graisse Totale/ Grasa Total 6g	7%
Saturated Fat/ Gras Saturé/ Grasa Saturada 3g	16%
Trans Fat/ Gras Trans/ Grasa Trans 0g	
Cholesterol/ Cholestérol/ Colesterol 0mg	0%
Sodium/ Sodio 15mg	1%
Total Carbohydrate/ Glucides Totaux/ Carbohidratos Totales 8g	3%
Dietary Fiber/ Fibre Alimentaire/ Fibra Alimenticia 0g	0%
Total Sugars/ Sucres Totaux/ Azúcares Totales 3g	
Includes 3g Added Sugars/ Comprend 3g Sucres Ajoutés/ Incluye 3g Azúcares Añadidos	5%
Protein/ Protéine/ Proteínas 2g	
Vitamin D/ Vitamine D/ Vitamina D 0mcg	0%
Calcium/ Calcio 10mg	2%
Iron/ Fer/ Hierro 0.5mg	2%
Potassium/ Potasio 50mg	2%

The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice. / Le % de la valeur quotidienne (DV) vous indique à quel point un nutriment dans une portion de nourriture contribue à une alimentation quotidienne. 2000 calories par jour sont utilisées pour les conseils nutritionnels généraux. / El % de Valor Diario (VD) indica la cantidad de un nutriente en una porción de alimento que contribuye a la dieta diaria. Para la información nutricional general se utilizan 2,000 calorías al día.

EN Milk glazed cookies with caramel mass and peanuts. Ingredients: milk glaze 26% [sugar, vegetable oils (palm kernel oil, palm oil); full milk powder 4%, skimmed milk powder 1,3%, emulsifier: lecithin; aroma], caramel mass 26% [glucose syrup, sugar, coconut oil, skimmed milk powder, whey powder (from milk), aromas], **peanuts** 21%, **wheat** flour, vegetable oils (palm oil, rapeseed oil), sugar, leavening agent: sodium carbonates; flavour, salt. Product may contain: other **nuts**, **eggs**, **soy** and **sesame** seeds.

FR Biscuits à pâte de caramel et aux arachides dans un glaçage au lait. Ingrédients: glaçage au lait 26% [sucre, graisses végétales (de palmiste, de palme), lait entier en poudre 4%, lait écrémé en poudre 1,3%, émulsifiant: lécithines; arôme], pâte au caramel 26% [sirop de glucose, sucre, huile de noix de coco, lait écrémé en poudre, lactosérum en poudre (provenant du lait), arômes], **arachides** 21%, farine de **blé**, huiles végétales (de palme, de colza), sucre, poudre à lever: carbonates de sodium; arôme, sel. Le produit peut contenir d'autres fruits à coque, des oeufs, du soja et des graines de sésame.

ES Galletas con masa de caramelo y cacahuets cubiertas de glaseado lácteo. Ingredientes: glaseado lácteo 26% [azúcar, aceites vegetales (de semilla de palma, de palma), **leche** entera en polvo 4%, **leche** desnatada en polvo 1,3%, emulgente: lecitinas; aromatizante], masa de caramelo 26% [jarabe de glucosa, azúcar, aceite de coco, **leche** desnatada en polvo, suero en polvo (de **leche**), aromatizantes], **cacahuets** 21%, harina de **trigo**, aceites vegetales (de palma, de colza), azúcar, gasificante: carbonatos de sodio; aromatizante, sal. El producto puede contener: otros frutos secos, huevos, soja y semillas de sésamo.



Nutrition Facts Faits nutritionnels Información nutricional

about 8 serving per container/ environ
8 portions par boîte/ alrededor de
8 porciones por caja

Serving Size 1 cookie/
La taille de la portion 1 biscuits/
Tamaño de la porción 1 galletas (16g)

Amount per serving/ Quantité par portion/ Cantidad por porción
Calories/ Calorías 80

% Daily Value* / % de la valeur
quotidienne* / % de Valor Diario*

Total Fat/ Graisse Totale/ Grasa Total 3.5g	4%
Saturated Fat/ Gras Saturé/ Grasa Saturada 2.5g	13%
Trans Fat/ Gras Trans/ Grasa Trans 0g	
Cholesterol/ Cholestérol/ Colesterol 0mg	0%
Sodium/ Sodio 15mg	1%
Total Carbohydrate/ Glucides Totaux/ Carbohidratos Totales 10g	4%
Dietary Fiber/ Fibre Alimentaire/ Fibra Alimenticia 0g	0%
Total Sugars/ Sucres Totaux/ Azúcares Totales 7g	
Includes 5g Added Sugars/ Comprend 5g Sucres Ajoutés/ Incluye 5g Azúcares Añadidos	10%
Protein/ Protéine/ Proteínas 1g	
Vitamin D/ Vitamine D/ Vitamina D 0mcg	0%
Calcium/ Calcio 20mg	2%
Iron/ Fer/ Hierro 0.3mg	2%
Potassium/ Potasio 40mg	0%

The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice. / Le % de la valeur quotidienne (DV) vous indique à quel point un nutriment dans une portion de nourriture contribue à une alimentation quotidienne. 2000 calories par jour sont utilisées pour les conseils nutritionnels généraux. / El % de Valor Diario (VD) indica la cantidad de un nutriente en una porción de alimento que contribuye a la dieta diaria. Para la información nutricional general se utilizan 2,000 calorías al día.

EN Cookies with caramel mass, cereal crisps, raisins and hazelnuts in milk chocolate. Ingredients: milk chocolate 35% [sugar, whole milk powder, cocoa butter, cocoa mass, **lactose**, whey powder (from milk), emulsifier: lecithin], caramel mass 31% [glucose syrup, sugar, coconut oil, skimmed milk powder, whey powder (from milk), aromas], **wheat** flour, cereal crisps 6.4% [rice flour, corn grits, wheat flour, malt extract (barley), salt], **raisins** 3.5%, **hazelnuts** 3.5%, vegetable oils (palm oil, rapeseed oil), sugar, glucose syrup, flavour, leavening agent: sodium carbonates; salt. The product may contain: **peanuts**, other **nuts**, **eggs**, **sesame** seeds and **soy**.

FR Biscuits à pâte de caramel, aux céréales croustillantes, raisins secs et noisettes enrobés de chocolat au lait. Ingrédients: chocolat au lait 35% [sucre, lait entier en poudre, beurre de cacao, cacao en poudre, **lactose**, lactosérum en poudre (provenant du lait), émulsifiant: lécithines], pâte de caramel 31% [sirop de glucose, sucre, huile de noix de coco, lait écrémé en poudre, lactosérum en poudre (provenant du lait), arômes], farine de **blé**, céréales croustillantes 6,4% [farine de riz, semoule de maïs, farine de **blé**, extrait de malt (**orge**), sel], **raisins secs** 3,5%, **noisettes** 3,5%, huiles végétales (de noix de coco, de colza), sucre, sirop de glucose, arôme, poudre à lever: carbonates de sodium; sel. Le produit peut contenir des **arachides**, d'autres fruits à coque, des oeufs, des graines de sésame et du soja.

ES Galletas con masa de caramelo, cereales crujientes, uvas pasas y avellanas, cubiertas de chocolate de leche. Ingredientes: chocolate de leche 35% [azúcar, **leche** entera en polvo, manteca de cacao, masa del cacao, **lactosa**, suero en polvo (de **leche**), emulgente: lecitinas], masa de caramelo 31% [jarabe de glucosa, azúcar, aceite de coco, **leche** desnatada en polvo, suero en polvo (de **leche**), aromatizantes], harina de **trigo**, cereales crujientes 6,4% [harina de arroz, sémola de maiz, harina de **trigo**, extracto de malta (de **cebada**), sal], **uvas pasas** 3,5%, **avellanas** 3,5%, aceites vegetales (de coco, de colza), azúcar, jarabe de glucosa, aromatizante, gasificante: carbonatos de sodio; sal. El producto puede contener: **cacahuets**, otros **frutos secos**, **huevos**, semillas de sésamo y soja.

PROTEIN Pralines

Our amazing PROTEIN Pralines are unique with 30% Protein!
A higher Protein percentage than others and with a great taste!



Code: **MP1001**
Quantity: **1.76oz**
UPC#811782101317



Code: **MP1002**
Quantity: **1.76oz**
UPC#811782101324



Nutrition Facts

3 servings per container
Serving size 1 praline (16g)

Amount per serving
Calories 80

	% Daily Value*
Total fat 5g	6%
Saturated Fat 3g	16%
Trans Fat 0g	
Cholesterol 0mg	0%
Sodium 25mg	1%
Total Carbohydrate 4g	2%
Dietary Fiber less than 1g	2%
Total Sugars less than 1g	
Includes 0g Added Sugars	0%

Protein 5g	
Vitamin D 0mcg	0%
Calcium 40mg	4%
Iron 0mg	0%
Potassium 50mg	2%

The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.



Code: **MP1001**
Quantity: **1.76oz**
UPC#811782101317

**NO ADDED SUGAR
NO PALM OIL**

EN Protein pralines with nut cream in white coating. Ingredients: white coating 50% [sweetener: maltitols, rapeseed oil, whole milk powder, defatted milk powder, emulsifier: lecithins, flavouring], protein nut filling sugar 50% [proteins (pasteurized whey from milk), sunflower oil], roasted peanuts]. May contain: nuts, sesame seeds, gluten, soy, eggs and derived products. Contains naturally occurring sugars. Excessive consumption may produce a laxative effect. Do not consume if you are allergic to any ingredient. **FR Pralines protéinées à la crème de noix en enrobage blanc. Ingrédients:** enrobage blanc 50% (édulcorant: maltitols, huile de colza, lait entier en poudre, lait dégraissé en poudre, émulsifiant: lécithines, arôme), sucre de fourrage protéiné aux noix 50% (protéines (lactosérum pasteurisé issu du lait), huile de tournesol), cacahuètes grillées]. Peut contenir: fruits à coque, graines de sésame, gluten, soja, œufs et produits dérivés. Contient des sucres naturels. Une consommation excessive peut produire un effet laxatif. Ne consommez pas si vous êtes allergique à l'un des ingrédients.

ES Pralinés protéinicos con crema de frutos secos en chocolate con leche. Ingredientes: cobertura blanca 50% (edulcorante: maltitol, aceite de colza, leche entera en polvo, leche desnatada en polvo, emulgente: lecitinas, aromatizante), relleno proteico de frutos secos 50% [proteinas (suero pasteurizado de leche), aceite de girasol], cacahuètes tostados]. Puede contener: frutos secos, semillas de sésame, gluten, soja, huevos y productos derivados. Contiene azúcares naturales. Un consumo excesivo puede producir un efecto laxante. No consumir en caso de alergia a algún ingrediente.

Nutrition Facts

3 servings per container
Serving size 1 praline (16g)

Amount per serving
Calories 90

	% Daily Value*
Total fat 5g	7%
Saturated Fat 3g	14%
Trans Fat 0g	
Cholesterol 0mg	1%
Sodium 20mg	1%
Total Carbohydrate 4g	2%
Dietary Fiber 0g	2%
Total Sugars less than 1g	
Includes 0g Added Sugars	0%

Protein 5g	
Vitamin D 0mcg	0%
Calcium 40mg	4%
Iron 0.2mg	2%
Potassium 50mg	2%

The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.



Code: **MP1002**
Quantity: **1.76oz**
UPC#811782101324

**NO ADDED SUGAR
NO PALM OIL**

EN Protein pralines with nut cream in milk chocolate. Ingredients: milk chocolate 50% [sweetener: maltitols, whole milk powder, cocoa butter, cocoa paste, lactose, whey powder (from milk), emulsifier: lecithins], protein-nut filling 50% [proteins (pasteurized whey from milk, sunflower oil), roasted peanuts]. May contain: nuts, sesame seeds, gluten, soy, eggs and derived products. Contains naturally occurring sugars. Excessive consumption may produce a laxative effect. Do not consume if you are allergic to any ingredient. **FR Pralines protéinées à la crème de noix au chocolat au lait. Ingrédients:** chocolat au lait 50% (édulcorant: maltitols, lait entier en poudre, beurre de cacao, pâte de cacao, lactose, lactosérum en poudre (de lait), émulsifiant: lécithines), remplissage protéiné-noix 50% [protéines (lactosérum de lait pasteurisé, huile de tournesol), cacahuètes grillées]. Peut contenir: fruits à coque, graines de sésame, gluten, soja, œufs et produits dérivés. Contient des sucres naturels. Une consommation excessive peut produire un effet laxatif. Ne consommez pas si vous êtes allergique à l'un des ingrédients.

ES Pralinés protéinicos con crema de frutos secos en chocolate con leche. Ingredientes: chocolate con leche 50% (edulcorante: maltitol, leche entera en polvo, manteca de cacao, pasta de cacao, lactosa, suero en polvo (de leche), emulgente: lecitinas), relleno proteico de frutos secos 50% [proteinas (suero de leche pasteurizado, aceite de girasol), cacahuètes tostados]. Puede contener: frutos secos, semillas de sésame, gluten, soja, huevos y productos derivados. Contiene azúcares naturales. Un consumo excesivo puede producir un efecto laxante. No consumir en caso de alergia a algún ingrediente.

OTHER FINE MARKO POLO™ PRODUCTS ALSO AVAILABLE
 Christmas Packaging and Sizing can be tailored to your
 specification, including in Tins



Our fine production facilities have been chosen by a number of major global Brands to produce their products thanks to our reputation and because we meet their strictest standards, including Hershey's®, Reeses®, Thorsons® and Bergen® brands:



Reese's Rounds 6pk
 Reese's Rounds Long 6pk
 Reese's Rounds Square 8pk



Hershey's Cookies 'n' Creme Rounds 6pk
 Hershey's Cookies 'n' Creme Rounds Long 8pk
 Hershey's Cookies 'n' Creme Rounds Square 8pk

OTHER FINE PRODUCTS ALSO AVAILABLE
Including Fresh or Frozen Pierogies



Code: MP1010
Quantity: 16oz
UPC# 811782101409



Code: MP1016
Quantity: 16oz
UPC# 811782101461



Code: MP1013
Quantity: 16oz
UPC# 811782101430



Code: MP1011
Quantity: 32oz
UPC# 811782101416



Code: MP1017
Quantity: 32oz
UPC# 811782101478



Code: MP1014
Quantity: 32oz
UPC# 811782101447



Code: MP1012
Quantity: 48oz
UPC# 811782101423



Code: MP1018
Quantity: 48oz
UPC# 811782101485



Code: MP1015
Quantity: 48oz
UPC# 811782101454



Code: MP1009 Quantity: 16oz UPC# 811782101393

PIEROGI

KIELBASA
POLISH SAUSAGE



Our production company "SPOMET" that makes Marko Polo™ branded products was established in 1990 as a family business that has transformed over time into a large factory with an international reach. We produce excellent cookies, baked according to old, traditional recipes in a modern plant in Bielsko-Biała. We specialize in delicious biscuits and sweets well-known all around the world.

Our daily biscuit's production is 50 tons, which gives 1100 tons a month, produced on 5 furnaces, by a team of 300 well-trained, multinational workers. Every year we introduce new products or brands - we also manufacture well known branded products for: **Reese's, Hershey, Thorthons, and Bergen** Stuffed Cookies: excellent chocolate chip cookies with various fillings.

We supply our products to some of the biggest trade chains, wholesalers, and direct sellers both in our brand and in private labels. A large part of our production is exported to EU countries, as well as worldwide markets.

Our **Marko Polo™** launch in North America is with **Twin Towers Trading**, in business in the USA since 1993, and is part of our constant evolution and growth into new markets, for new and current products and to establish new relations with retail partners all around the world.

Thank you for considering our products.

Andrzej Duszkiewicz, Founder Marko Polo™

■ CONTACT INFO

ROBERT HEGGIE

Business Development
Twin Towers Trading

ANDRZEJ DUSZKIEWICZ AKA Marko Polo™

RHeggie@NonTraditionalRetail.com
Robert.Heggie@TwinTowersTrading.com
Mobile 714-749-0069

